983 series
EN 2997, ESC10, BACC63 Specifications
983 Technical CharacteristicsSummary / Sommaire
Présentation 3
Synoptique 4
Caractéristiques techniques 6
Système de référence 7
Détrompage angulaire 8

Synoptic 4
Technical characteristics 5
Part numbering system 7
Key orientation 8
Arrangements 8-9
Receptacles 10
Plugs 11
Hermetic receptacles 12-13
Mating and unmating dimensions 14-15
Accessories 16
Protective covers 17
Contacts and tools 18-21
Overal dimensions and characteristics are given
for indication guideance only.
DEUTSCH reserves the right to modify them for
production improvement reasons
(Proprietary products only).
Les côtes d’encombrements ainsi que les caractéris-
tiques ne sont données qu’à titre indicatif.
DEUTSCH se réserve le droit de les modifier dans le
souci d’améliorer ses fabrications
(produits propriétaires seulement).
2
11 22
33
4 5
6
7 88
Electrical connectors designed for :
- Engines and boosters
- Harsh environment area
Electrical connector threaded coupling with self locking (all connectors).
Those connector series are in accordance with the standards EN 2997, MIL-DTL-83723 Series III, NF-L 54143 and SAE/AS 39029, EN 3155
and ESC30 for electrical contacts. As per specifications SBAC ESC10 and Boeing BACC63.
The following improvements have been brought to the standard MIL-DTL-83723 :
- Shell to shell metal bottoming (Plug and receptacle mated).
- Anti rotation system on 360° by tightening.
- Self locking system all plug.
- Reduced elastomer barriers to use new and old generations of wires.
All Deutsch 983 electrical connectors series are intermatable and interchangeable with connectors in accordance with MIL-DTL-83723
series III, NF-L 54143 and the Deutsch connectors 83730 series.
A large accessories range completes the 983 connector series :
- Backnut.
- Straight cable clamp.
- Elbowed cable clamp
- Potting cup.
For any informations please consult us.
1 Connector's rear part fitted with a teeth
anti-rotation system (360°) assuming an ef-
fective tightening and clamping of
accessories / EMI shielding improvement
2 Self locking control
3 Shell to shell metal bottoming
4 RFI grounding fingers for electrical conti-
nuity between plug and receptacle
5 Individual contact sealing at coupling stage
by compression of elastomer conical risers
on hard insert
6 Interface sealing assumed by H.F. gasket
7 Shell/insert assumed by potting
8 Sealing on each wire thanks to several sea-
ling barriers
Introduction
3
11 22
33
4 5
6
7 88
Connecteur électrique conçu pour utilisation :
- Sur les moteurs et propulseurs

002 24 - - 0,85 to 2,10 3,0 -
*AWG : “ American Wire Gage” la plus proche.
983 Part Numbering System / Système de référence
7
Insert clocking position
N : Normal
Others : 6 - 7 - 8 - 9 - Y
Positionnement de détrompage
N : Normal
Autres : 6 - 7 - 8 - 9 - Y
Index for contact
L : Connector without contact
Without index : Connector with contact
Indice de livraison des contacts
L : Connecteur livré sans contact
Sans indice : Connecteur livré avec contacts standards
9 83 * * 22 55 P N L
Connector type
Type de connecteur
Shell type
Sealed or hermetic square flange receptacle : 0
Solder receptacle hermetic : 1
Plug : 6
Sealed or hermetic round flange receptacle : 7
Type de boîtier
Embase étanche ou hermétique à collerette carrée : 0
Embase hermétique à souder : 1
Fiche : 6
Embase étanche ou hermétique à collerette ronde : 7
Shell size
Taille du boîtier
8 - 10 - 12 - 14 - 16 -
18 - 20 - 22 - 24 - 28
Contact type
P : Male contact
S : Female contact
Genre du contact
P : Contact mâle
S : Contact femelle
ArrangementsConnector as per EN 2997
European standard
Connecteur conforme à la norme Euro-
péenne EN 2997 Connector model
A-W-WS-R-RS-K-S-Y-KE-SE-YE
(K - KE - R - W : Are for plug only)
(Y - YE : Are for receptacle only)
Modèle de connecteur
A-W-WS-R-RS-K-S-Y-KE-SE-YE
(K - KE - R - W : Pour fiche seulement)
(Y - YE : Pour embase seulement)
Connector model
A-W-WS-R-RS-K-S-Y-KE-SE-YE
(K - KE - R - W : Are for plug only)
(Y - YE : Are for receptacle only)
Modèle de connecteur
A-W-WS-R-RS-K-S-Y-KE-SE-YE
(K - KE - R - W : Pour fiche seulement)
(Y - YE : Pour embase seulement)
Insert clocking position
N : Normal
Others : 6 - 7 - 8 - 9 - Y
Positionnement de détrompage
N : Normal
Autres : 6 - 7 - 8 - 9 - Y
EN 2997 * * 22 55 M N
Connector type EN 2997
Type de connecteur EN 2997

C : Contact mâle taille 20 à fût taille 18
D : Contact femelle taille 20 à fût taille 18Arrangements
Deutsch part numbering system / Système de référence Deutsch
Example of order / Exemple de commande : 983-6SE 12-03 SN
ASD/STAN part numbering system / Système de référence ASD/STAN
Example of order / exemple de commande : EN 2997SE61203FN
Arrangements
8
983 Key Orientation / Détrompage Angulaire
Master keyway
Clavette principale
A
B
C
D
Plug front view / Fiche, vue face avant
12
1
4
1
7
1
12
1
15
1
Male insert, front face view / Vue face avant isolant mâle.
Disposition 08-03
3 contacts size/taille 20
Disposition 08-98
3 contacts size/taille 20
Disposition 10-05
5 contacts size/taille 20
Disposition 10-06
6 contacts size/taille 20
Disposition 12-03
3 contacts size/taille 16
Disposition 12-12
12 contacts size/taille 20
Disposition 14-04
4 contacts size/taille 12
Disposition 14-07
7 contacts size/taille 16
Disposition 14-12
9 contacts size/taille 20
3 contacts size/taille 16
Disposition 14-15
15 contacts size/taille 20
10
1
24
1
BBAA
8
1
14
1
Disposition 16-10
10 contacts size/taille 16
Disposition 16-24
24 contacts size/taille 20
Disposition 18-02
2 contacts size/taille Quadrax
Disposition 18-08
8 contacts size/taille 12
Disposition 18-14
14 contacts size/taille 16
1
3